TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wix Filtration Corp LLC		05/04/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANN+HUMMEL Filtration Technology US LLC
Street Address:	1 Wix Way
City:	Gastonia
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28054
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77275484	
Serial Number:	76164886	AQUACHEK
Serial Number:	85113300	ECOLAST
Serial Number:	85145563	ECOLAST
Serial Number:	86937982	IT'S ALL ABOUT HOW YOU DRIVE
Serial Number:	86980966	NANOPRO
Serial Number:	86901041	NANOPRO
Serial Number:	77275454	
Serial Number:	78680425	POWER SOLUTION
Serial Number:	78680421	POWER SOLUTION WITH POWERTRAP TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	76272310	POWERTRAP
Serial Number:	75522327	PROCALC
Serial Number:	74151967	PRO-TEC
Serial Number:	78149646	QUICKVENT
Serial Number:	77240387	RIDE HEALTHIER
Serial Number:	78170498	SETTING A NEW STANDARD FOR COMPRESSED AI
Serial Number:	77275442	
Serial Number:	78022501	SPIN-FLOW
Serial Number:	77275472	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0875 900389033

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78684282	WIX	
Serial Number:	76464949	WIX CONNECT	
Serial Number:	77224509	WIX COOL	
Serial Number:	77772487	WIX FILTERS GLOBAL COVERAGE	
Serial Number:	85642451	WIX XP	
Serial Number:	78685293	WIX. WHERE IT COUNTS	
Serial Number:	86901023	XC	
Serial Number:	78022489	XD	
Serial Number:	78264392	XE	
Serial Number:	78680429	POWERTRAP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2482844094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-284-4094 info@bridgeip.net

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Sheehan Anderson

Address Line 1: 27332 Woodward Ave., Suite 200 Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jennifer Sheehan Anderson

Jennifer Sheehan Anderson/

Jennifer Sheehan Anderson/

12/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=00145866#page1.tif source=00145866#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0876

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WIX FILTRATION CORP
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WIX FILTRATION CORP LLC" TO
"MANN+HUMMEL FILTRATION TECHNOLOGY US LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 9:27 O'CLOCK
A.M.

3840671 8100 SR# 20164446141

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Butlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202486685

Date: 06-14-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0877

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:27 AM 05/04/2016
FILED 09:27 AM 05/04/2016
SR 20162810605 - File Number 3840671

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

× . . +<u>1</u>

	Wix Filtration Corp LLC
The Certificate of Formation of the limas follows:	nited liability company is hereby amen
Paragraph 1 is hereby amended and restated in	its entirety to read as follows:
"I. The name of the limited liability company in LLC."	is MANN+HUMMEL Filtration Technology (
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the day of A	Nay, A.D. 2016.
the <u>UHA</u> day of <u>M</u> By:	Nay, A.D. 2016.

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 12/22/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0878